Specification
15-24 Watts
• Output Voltages from 3- 48 VDC Available
• Non-Standard Outputs
• Universal Input
• +70 ºC Operating Temperature
• High Efficiency - Up to 85%
• Class 1 Earthing

C
-D
C
Models and Ratings
Output
Power
Output Voltage
Nominal(1)
Output Current Total
Regulation(2)
Model
NumberMinimum Maximum
8.25 W 3.3 V 0.0 A 2.50 A 7% AEH15US03
12.00 W 5.0 V 0.0 A 2.40 A 5% AEH15US05
12.00 W 7.0 V 0.0 A 1.70 A 5% AEH15US07
15.00 W 10.0 V 0.0 A 1.50 A 5% AEH15US10
15.00 W 12.0 V 0.0 A 1.25 A 5% AEH15US12
15.00 W 15.0 V 0.0 A 1.00 A 5% AEH15US15
15.00 W 18.0 V 0.0 A 0.80 A 5% AEH15US18
15.00 W 24.0 V 0.0 A 0.62 A 5% AEH15US24
15.00 W 30.0 V 0.0 A 0.50 A 5% AEH15US30
15.00 W 36.0 V 0.0 A 0.40 A 3% AEH15US36
15.00 W 48.0 V 0.0 A 0.30 A 3% AEH15US48
Notes
1. Factory-set non-standard outputs available in single output versions. 2. Total regulation includes initial set accuracy, line and load regulation.
1.42
(36.0)
AC Input
IEC 320 Inlet
1.5
(38.0)
3.58 (91.0)
Models and Ratings
Output
Power
Output Voltage
Nominal(1)
Output Current Total
Regulation(2)
Model
NumberMinimum Maximum
15.00 W 5.0 V 0.0 A 3.00 A 5% AEH24US05
20.00 W 7.0 V 0.0 A 2.80 A 5% AEH24US07
22.00 W 10.0 V 0.0 A 2.20 A 5% AEH24US10
24.00 W 12.0 V 0.0 A 2.00 A 5% AEH24US12
24.00 W 15.0 V 0.0 A 1.60 A 5% AEH24US15
24.00 W 18.0 V 0.0 A 1.30 A 5% AEH24US18
24.00 W 24.0 V 0.0 A 1.00 A 3% AEH24US24
24.00 W 30.0 V 0.0 A 0.80 A 3% AEH24US30
24.00 W 36.0 V 0.0 A 0.66 A 3% AEH24US36
24.00 W 48.0 V 0.0 A 0.50 A 2% AEH24US48
Notes
1. Factory-set non-standard outputs available in single output versions. 2. Total regulation includes initial set accuracy, line and load regulation.
Mechanical Details
Notes